

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
(Original Jurisdiction)

WEDNESDAY, THE TWENTY SECOND DAY OF APRIL,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX



:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 832 OF 2026

Between:

1. Ramavath Laya, D/o Late Ramavath Arjun Naik, aged about 21 years, R/o H.No.42-137, NGO Colony, Kadapa City, YSR Kadapa District, 516002.
2. Ramavath Shreya, D/o Late Ramavath Arjun Naik, aged about 20 years, R/o H.No.42-137, NGO Colony, Kadapa City, YSR Kadapa District, 516002.

...Petitioners

AND

M.V.S.Narayana Reddy, Tahsildar, Kadapa Mandal, YSR Kadapa District, 516001.

...Respondent

WHEREAS the Petitioners have presented under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act 1971, the above case through their counsel Sri M.Ramprasad, praying the High Court to punish the respondents herein for willfully and deliberately flouted the orders passed in W.P.No.25976 of 2025 dated 14.10.2025;

WHEREAS the said case coming on for hearing on this day and whereas the High Court upon perusing the affidavit filed herein and the orders of High Court dated 02.03.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri M.Ramprasad, Advocate for the Petitioners, made the following

ORDER:

"The sole respondent shall be present before this Court physically on the next date of hearing."

List the matter on 30.04.2026."

**Sd/- V.DIWAKAR
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. M.V.S.Narayana Reddy, Tahsildar, Kadapa Mandal, YSR Kadapa District 516001.(**Direction to appear to this Court on 30.04.2026 at 10:30 A.M.**)(by **SPEED POST**)
2. One CC to Sri Mantapampalle Ramprasad, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy.

PSD

HIGH COURT

TRR,J

DATE:22/04/2026

NOTE: LIST THE MATTER ON 30.04.2026

ORDER

CC.No.832 of 2026

APPEARANCE

